
9ESOLUTION NO. 1976-238 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and establishment of positions be 
and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 
Bi- 

40-154 Denise D. Fielder Clerk I01 $342.50 ~ly 

40-164 Joseph R. Primes Clerk i01 2.30 Hr. 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

06-29-76 

07-07-76 

~ ~FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISIONS: 

Accounting Department: 

40-136 William D. Brewer Tabulating Machine 
Operator 606 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

C.R.T. Department:. 

(The following employees) Operator 137 

5-001 
5-002 
5-003 
5-004 
5-005 
5-006 
5-007 
5-008 
5-009 
5-011 
5-012 
5-013 
5-016 
~-017 
5-018 

Johnnie Dent 
Allen Bryant 
Donald Eugene Carter 
Carletta Eunice Mosby 
Cleophia Gravley, 
Eugene P. Webber 
William Eo Jackson 
James C. Hewitt !II 
Wayne E. Simmons 
Alfred D. C~rk 
Tracy J. Pruitt, Jr. 
Douglas W. Oberacker 
Wendell L. Crawley 
Ruby Lee 
Deborah A. Ramirez 

Bi- 
563.00 Wkly 

4.40 Hr. 

07-11-76 

07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-12-76 
07-13-76 
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?~yroll 
No. Name Classification Rate 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS tCon’t.) 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

~The fol!owing employees) 

4-932 
7-926 

Joseph J. Kitchen 
Russ Lyle Fenster 

Power & Plant Department: 

23-044 Charles E. Yancy 

Transportation Department: 

tThe following emp!oyees) 

10-103 
10-124 
10-128 
5.0-129 
19-137 
10-139 
10-141 
10-143 
10-145 
10-146 
10-147 
10-149 
10-153 
10-155 
10-156 
10-157 

Craig Hayes 
Freddie J. Lavender 
Carlton V. Joiner 
Cynthia K. Lewis 
James A. Bel! 
Cecil L. Beck 
Anselmo Medina 
Ronnie Jimmison 
Geners Graham 
Winston L. Zackery 
Donald A. Williams 
James Sims, Jr. 
Willie J. Phillips 
Lanell Hooks 
Melvin Acoff 
Elmo Golden, Jr. 

Hostler 371 $ 5.76 Hr. 

Janitor 141 

Operator 437 

4.94 Hr. 

5.78/6.38 Hr. 

07-08-76 
07-07-76 

07-12-76 

07-07-76 
07-10-76 
07-13-76 
07-09-76 
07-10-76 
07-10-76 
07-09-76 
07-09-76 
07-09-76 
07-15-76 
07-10-76 
07-09-76 
07-09-76 
07-10-76 
07-10-76 
07-09-76 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT: 

40-181 Nancy Nolen Clerk I01 
Bi- 

342.50 Wkly     7-25-76 



RESOLUTION NO. 1976- 238 
Page 3 

7~yroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DIVISION: 

Accounting Department: 

40-180 Robena L. Ware To : 
From: 

Keypunch Operator 311 
Operator 437 

Bi- 
$ 436.00 Wkly 
5.78/6.38 Hr. 

07-11-76 

DIVISION: 

~ccident Department: 

’:~0-031 Candido Garcia     To: Claims Man 803 
From: Claims Man 705 

749.50 Bi 07-25-76 
684.00 Wkly 

.~al Dqpartment: 

Ai ,.2~ .7oanne McCully     To: Legal Intern 
From: Legal Assistant 105 

6.38 Hr. 07-25-76 
3.25 Hr. 

- ~!!i~ P.elations Department : 

%da Parkinson To : 

From: 

Telephone Operator/ 
Information Clerk 309 
Telephone Operator/ 
Information Clerk 207 

436.00 Bi- 
Wkly 

5.02 Hro 

07-11-76 

IAT[oNS DIVISION: 

i~ment Department: 

38 Walter L. Hauck To: 
From: 

Hostler 371 
Messenger Clerk 115 

5.76 Hr. 
342.50 Bi- 

Wkly 

07-19-76 

Alan J. Dil!on     To: Equipment Bodyman 541 
From: Body Repairman 446 

6.67 Hr. 07-25-76 
6.545 Hr. 

David M. Linsey To: Equipment Repairman 
Leader 559 

From: Equipment Serviceman 448 

6.765 Hr. 

6.035 Hr. 

05-16-76 

Power & Plant Department: 

7-929    Kenneth L. Wray    To: Hostler 371 
From: Janitor 141 

5.76 Hr. 07-15-76 
4.94 
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Payroll 
No.     Name Classification 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO 

Rate 

CHANGE IN GRADE 

Effective 
Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Power & Plant Department: 

23-031 George Witkowski To: Maintenance Man 458 
From: Operator 437 

$ 6.42 Hr. 
5.78/6.38 Hr. 

05-02~76 

CHANGE IN RATEr NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Transportation Department: 

To: Chief Timekeeper 813 
From: Chief Timekeeper 813 

818.50 Bi- 08-08-76 
792.00 Wkly 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 
T " IIARKETIN~ D.~VISION. 

Advertis$~9~ and Public Relations Department: 
40-156 ~/~tricia Kearney To: PuS.Rel.Asst. 315 436.00 

From: Pub. Relations Clerk 314    436.00 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 
MARKETING DIVISION: 

07-01-76 

Effective 
Date 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: 

i Chief Telephone Information Supervisor 609 6 07-25-76 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Power & Plant Department: 

6 J~’nitors 141 
Special Equipment Operator/Mechanic 566 

i 
5 

07-25-76 
07-25=76 

Transportation Department: 
2 Radio Control Supervisors 
1 Chief Instructor 732 
1 Dispatcher Instructor 733 
! Station Superintendent 831 

ADOPTED July 27 , 1976 

ATTES T: ,,~///~_~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ Secretary-~Treasurer 

731 7 
7 
7 

07-25-76 
07-25-76 
07-25-76 
07-25-76 


