RESOLUTION NO. 1976-238

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, CLASSIFICATION AND GRADE FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and establishment of positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No. Name		Classification	Rate		Effective Date
		TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT			
PERSONNEL DEPA	RTMENT				
40-154 Denise	D. Fielder	Clerk 101	\$342.50	Bi- Wkly	06-29-76
40-164 Joseph	R. Primes	Clerk 101	2.30	Hr.	07-07-76
		PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS			
FINANCE AND AD	MINISTRATIVE	SERVICES DIVISIONS:			
Accounting Dep	artment:			Bi-	
40-136 Willia	m D. Brewer	Tabulating Machine Operator 606	563.00		07-11-76
OPERATIONS DIV	ISION:				
C.R.T. Departm	ent:				
(The following	employees)	Operator 137	4.40	Hr.	
5-004 Carlett 5-005 Cleophi 5-006 Eugene 5-007 William 5-008 James C 5-009 Wayne E 5-011 Alfred 5-012 Tracy J 5-013 Douglas 5-016 Wendell 3-017 Ruby Le	ryant Eugene Carte a Eunice Mos a Gravley, J P. Webber E. Jackson . Hewitt III . Simmons D. Clark . Pruitt, Jr W. Oberacke L. Crawley	by r.		٠	07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76 07-12-76

Name Name	Classification	Rate	Effective <u>Date</u>
	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS	'Con't.)	
OPERATIONS DIVISION:			
Equipment Department:			
'The following employees)	Hostler 371	\$ 5.76 H	lr.
4-932 Joseph J. Kitcher 7-926 Russ Lyle Fenster			07-08-76 07-07-76
Power & Plant Department:			
23-044 Charles E. Yancy	Janitor 141	4.94 H	ir. 07-12-76
Transportation Department	<u>:</u> :		
'The following employees	Operator 437	5.78/6.38 H	Ir.
10-103 Craig Hayes 10-124 Freddie J. Lavend 10-128 Carlton V. Joiner 10-129 Cynthia K. Lewis 10-137 James A. Bell 10-139 Cecil L. Beck 10-141 Anselmo Medina 10-143 Ronnie Jimmison 10-145 Geners Graham 10-146 Winston L. Zacker 10-147 Donald A. William 10-149 James Sims, Jr. 10-153 Willie J. Phillip 10-155 Lanell Hooks 10-156 Melvin Acoff 10-157 Elmo Golden, Jr.	cy ns		07-07-76 07-10-76 07-13-76 07-09-76 07-10-76 07-10-76 07-09-76 07-09-76 07-10-76 07-09-76 07-09-76 07-10-76 07-10-76 07-10-76
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:	<u>-</u>	ņ	3i -
40-181 Nancy Nolen	Clerk 101	342.50 V	

ayrol No.	1 Name		Classification	Rate		Effective Date	
	CHANGE	IN RA	TE, GRADE AND CLASSIFIC	ATION			
FINANC	E AND ADMINISTRAT	IVE SE	RVICES DIVISION:				
Accoun	ting Department:						
40-180	Robena L. Ware		Keypunch Operator 311 Operator 437	\$ 436.00 5.78/6.38		07-11-76	
LEGAL	DIVISION:						
Accide	nt Department:						
∂9 -031	Candido Garcia		Claims Man 803 Claims Man 705	749.50 684.00			
∴og <u>a1</u>	Regal Department:						
At - 1.23	Joanne McCully		Legal Intern Legal Assistant 105	6.38 3.25		07-25-76	
EI	ING DIVISION:						
<u> </u>	Relations Department	ment:					
157	nda Parkinson		Telephone Operator/ Information Clerk 309 Telephone Operator/ Information Clerk 207	436.00 5.02	Wk1y	,	
<u></u>	ONS DIVISION:						
ipn	ent Department:						
38	Walter L. Hauck		Hostler 371 Messenger Clerk 115	5.76 342.50		07-19-76	
108	Alan J. Dillon		Equipment Bodyman 541 Body Repairman 446	6.67 6.54	Hr. 5 Hr.		
÷ 7	David M. Linsey	To:	Equipment Repairman Leader 559	6.76	5 Hr.	05-16-76	
		From:	Equipment Serviceman 4	48 6.03	5 Hr.		
Power & Plant Department:							
7-929	Kenneth L. Wray		Hostler 371 Janitor 141	5.76 4.94			

Page	e 4			
Payroll No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification	Rate	Effective Date
	CHANGE IN RA	ATE AND CLASSIFTCATION, NO CHA	NGE IN GRADE	
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:			
Power & 1	Plant Department	.		
23-031	George Witkowsk:	i To: Maintenance Man 458 From: Operator 437	\$ 6.42 Hr. 5.78/6.38 Hr.	05-02-76
	CHANGE IN RA	ATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE OR CLA	SSIFICATION	
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:	,		
Transpor	tation Departmen	nt:		
41-108 .	Joseph Sinito	To: Chief Timekeeper 813 From: Chief Timekeeper 813		
	CHANGE IN C	LASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RA	TE OR GRADE	
Advertis	G DIVISION: ing and Public I Cotricia Kearney	Relations Department: y To: Pub.Rel.Asst. 315 From: Pub. Relations Clerk 31	436.00 L4 436.00	07-01-76
Number of Position	_		Grade	Effective Date
MARKETIN	G DIVISION:	ESTABLISH POSITIONS		
Advertis	ing and Public 1	Relations Department:		
1	Chief Telepho	one Information Supervisor 609	6	07-25-76
OPERATIO	NS DIVISION:			
Power &	Plan: Departmen	<u>t</u> :		
6 3	Janitors 141 Special Equip	pment Operator/Mechanic 566	1 5	07-25-76 07-25-76
Transpor 2 1 1 1 ADOPTED	Chief Instruction Dispatcher In	TSupervisors 731	7 7 7 8	07-25-76 07-25-76 07-25-76 07-25-76
	411.06	President	*	